PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XXTENT Corporation	02/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bao Q. Tran	
Street Address:	6768 Meadow Vista Ct.	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6157935	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)933-0028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7249335529

Email: dhigham@kacvinskylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert V. Racunas
Address Line 1: 4500 Brooktree Road

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Wexford, PENNSYLVANIA 15090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1070.P4252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert V. Racunas, Reg. No. 43027

Total Attachments: 1

source=P4252Assignment#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 61

PATENT REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, XXTENT Corporation, a Texas Close Corporation, with an address at 10206 Grove Glen Dr., Houston, TX 77099 (hereinafter "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Bao Tran, an individual, with an address at 6768 Meadow Vista Ct., San Jose, CA 95135 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
6,157,935	us	12/17/96	Remote Data Access And Management System
			Bao Q. Tran, Craig A Anthony

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignce, as the assignce to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at San Jose, CA on

February 8, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

By:
Name: Bich K. Tran

Title: Director

1

PATENT REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0178